# -0P \$140.00 788789

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barco ny		01/30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
Daico IIV		01/30/2009	COMPANY: BELGIUM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited	
Street Address:	Bonnington Bond	
Internal Address:	2 Anderson Place	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH6 5NP	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78878900	VOXAR 3D ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2636137	VOXAR
Registration Number:	2852491	VOXAR COLONSCREEN
Registration Number:	3405485	VOXAR 3D ACCESS
Registration Number:	3405484	VOXAR 3D ELITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)344-4294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 2122694900

Email: rjahn@fmew.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Ahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 88 Pine Street, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Ford Marrin Esposito Witmeyer & Gleser

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0048

900128616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1065-25	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Address Line 2: Ford Marrin Esposito V	ine 1: 88 Pine Street, 23rd Floor ine 2: Ford Marrin Esposito Witmeyer & Gleser	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Ahn	
Signature:	/RJA/	
Date:	03/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 12 source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page1. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page2. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page3. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page4. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page5. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page6. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page7. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page8. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page9. source=USTM_Assignments_Barco#page9.	tif	

source=USTM\_Assignments\_Barco#page11.tif source=USTM\_Assignments\_Barco#page12.tif

# **Designation of Domestic Representative**

ohn J. Witmeyer III, whose postal address is Wall Street
Plaza, 23 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10005, is hereby
lesignated Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe,
Limited's representative upon whom notice or process in
his proceeding may be served.
* //// / /
Who /
The state of the s
/ Signature
Fredric J. Friedberg
Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0050

January 30, 2009

# CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

## **DATED JANUARY 30, 2009**

#### Between:

Barco nv President Kennedy Park 35 8500 Kortrijk BELGIUM

(the "Assignor")

and:

Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited Bonnington Bond 2 Anderson Place Edinburgh EH6 5NP UNITED KINGDOM

(the "Assignee")

(The Assignor and the Assignee collectively called the "Parties").

Concerning the following United States Trademark Application:

Trademark Registration No.: None Issued Yet

Trademark Serial No.: 78/878900

Description of Trademark: Voxar 3D Enterprise

Whereas the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the above referenced United States Trademark Serial No. 78/878900; and

Whereas the Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interest in the above referenced United States Trademark Serial No. 78/878900 to the Assignee who accepted such transfer, the whole pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 20, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee, in accordance with which the Assignor sold, transferred and assigned, and the Assignee purchased and accepted the assets and property of the Assignor described therein, including the above referenced United States Trademark Serial No. 78/878900.

In Witness whereof this Confirmation has been executed by the authorized representatives of the Parties as of the date first hereinabove set forth.

BARCO NV

by

Name: Filip Vandamme

Title: Proxy-holder

TOSHIPA MEDICAL/VISUALIZATION

SYSTEMS EUROPE, LIMITED

Name: Fredric / Friedberg

Title: Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK

#### **DATED JANUARY 30, 2009**

#### Between:

Barco nv President Kennedy Park 35 8500 Kortrijk BELGIUM

(the "Assignor")

#### and:

Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited Bonnington Bond 2 Anderson Place Edinburgh EH6 5NP UNITED KINGDOM

(the "Assignee")

(The Assignor and the Assignee collectively called the "Parties").

Concerning the following United States Trademark:

Trademark Registration No.: 2636137 Trademark Serial No.: 75/873700 Description of Trademark: Voxar

Whereas the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2636137; and

Whereas the Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interest in the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2636137 to the Assignee who accepted such transfer, the whole pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 20, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee, in accordance with which the Assignor sold, transferred and assigned, and the Assignee purchased and accepted the assets and property of the Assignor described therein, including the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2636137.

In Witness whereof this Confirmation has been executed by the authorized representatives of the Parties as of the date first hereinabove set forth.

for of

BARCO N

by

Name: Filip Vandamme

Title: Proxy-holder

TOSHIBA MEDICAL VISUALIZATIO

SYSTEMS EUROPE, JIMITEI

Name: Fredric J. Friedberg

Title: Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK

#### **DATED JANUARY 30, 2009**

#### Between:

Barco nv President Kennedy Park 35 8500 Kortrijk BELGIUM

(the "Assignor")

#### and:

Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited Bonnington Bond 2 Anderson Place Edinburgh EH6 5NP UNITED KINGDOM

(the "Assignee")

(The Assignor and the Assignee collectively called the "Parties").

Concerning the following United States Trademark:

Trademark Registration No.: 2852491 Trademark Serial No.: 76/395564

Description of Trademark: Voxar Colonscreen

Whereas the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2852491; and

Whereas the Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interest in the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2852491 to the Assignee who accepted such transfer, the whole pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 20, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee, in accordance with which the Assignor sold, transferred and assigned, and the Assignee purchased and accepted the assets and property of the Assignor described therein, including the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 2852491.

In Witness whereof this Confirmation has been executed by the authorized representatives of the Parties as of the date first hereinabove set forth.

4 X

BARCO N

оу \_\_\_

Name: Filip Vandamme

Title: Proxy-holder

TOSHIBA MEDICAL YIZUALIZATION

SYSTEMS EUROPE

Name: Fredric J. Friedberg

Title: Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK

#### **DATED JANUARY 30, 2009**

#### Between:

Barco nv President Kennedy Park 35 8500 Kortrijk BELGIUM

(the "Assignor")

and:

Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited Bonnington Bond 2 Anderson Place Edinburgh EH6 5NP UNITED KINGDOM

(the "Assignee")

(The Assignor and the Assignee collectively called the "Parties").

Concerning the following United States Trademark:

Trademark Registration No.: 3405485 Trademark Serial No.: 78/878956

Description of Trademark: Voxar 3D Access

Whereas the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405485; and

Whereas the Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interest in the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405485 to the Assignee who accepted such transfer, the whole pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 20, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee, in accordance with which the Assignor sold, transferred and assigned, and the Assignee purchased and accepted the assets and property of the Assignor described therein, including the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405485.

In Witness whereof this Confirmation has been executed by the authorized representatives of the Parties as of the date first hereinabove set forth.

TRADEMARK

BARCO NV

by

Name: Filip Vandamme

Title: Proxy-holder

TOSHIBA MEDICAL VISUALIZATION

SYSTEMS EUROP

Name: Fredric J. Friedberg

Title: Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK

#### **DATED JANUARY 30, 2009**

#### Between:

Barco nv President Kennedy Park 35 8500 Kortrijk BELGIUM

(the "Assignor")

and:

Toshiba Medical Visualization Systems Europe, Limited Bonnington Bond 2 Anderson Place Edinburgh EH6 5NP UNITED KINGDOM

(the "Assignee")

(The Assignor and the Assignee collectively called the "Parties").

Concerning the following United States Trademark:

Trademark Registration No.: 3405484 Trademark Serial No.: 78/878920

Description of Trademark: Voxar 3D Elite

Whereas the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405484; and

Whereas the Assignor has transferred and assigned all rights, title and interest in the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405484 to the Assignee who accepted such transfer, the whole pursuant to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 20, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee, in accordance with which the Assignor sold, transferred and assigned, and the Assignee purchased and accepted the assets and property of the Assignor described therein, including the above referenced United States Trademark Registration No. 3405484.

In Witness whereof this Confirmation has been executed by the authorized representatives of the Parties as of the date first hereinabove set forth.

BARCO NV

by

Name: Filip Vandamme

Title: Proxy-holder

roshiba medical vizualization

SIS IRIVIS EUROI E, IIIV

Name: Fredric J. Friedberg

Title: Vice Chairman and Director

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/05/2009 REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0060